

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1045-1055/2018 in C.A. No. 10281/2017

K. ANANDA RAO & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI S.S. RAWAT, IAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-07-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR  
Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR  
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondents seeks three weeks'  
time to file affidavit in reply.

List on 07.08.2018.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR