

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1045-1055/2018 In C.A. No. 10276/2017,
C.A. No. 10277/2017, C.A. No. 10279/2017, C.A. No. 10281/2017,
C.A. No. 10282/2017, C.A. No. 10318/2017, C.A. No. 10319/2017,
C.A. No. 10320/2017, C.A. No. 10321/2017, C.A. No. 10324/2017,
C.A. No. 10328/2017

K. ANANDA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI S.S. RAWAT, IAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1228-1251/2018 in C.A. No. 10286-10293/2017 ETC.
(XII-A)

Diary No(s). 21242/2018 IN C.A. NO.10276/2017
(FOR [APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE CONTEMPT PETITION] ON IA
80249/2018)

Date : 07-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within a week
thereafter.

List after four weeks.

DIARY NO.21242/2018

Permission to file contempt petition(s) is granted.

Issue notice.

Personal presence of the alleged contemnor(s) is dispensed with for the time being.

Ms. Prerna Singh, appears and accepts notice for the common parties, if any, in connected matters on behalf of Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate-on-Record.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR